#### 06/02/2021 506694404

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6741222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY LALIER	04/15/2021
MARY MARGARET SHERIDAN	04/16/2021
DANIEL MARTIN	04/16/2021
WOOYEON CHO	04/16/2021
HEESOP CHONG	04/07/2021
MARIANA ESCOBAR JIMENEZ	06/01/2021
MICHELLE C. MAK	05/25/2021
LAURENT JEAN-MARIE HAINAUT	05/25/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONOPCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER
Street Address:	700 SYLVAN AVENUE
City:	ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29761168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(203)381-3822 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017748423

Email: patentgroupus@unilever.com **Correspondent Name:** UNILEVER PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 700 SYLVAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR A4

Address Line 4: ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY 07632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DM6366US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY SCHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Betty Schultz/

REEL: 056416 FRAME: 0797 506694404

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page	1.tif	
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page	2.tif	
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page	3.tif	
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page	4.tif	
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page5.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page6.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page7.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page8.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page9.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page10.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page11.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page12.tif		
source=DM6366US1-Assignment#page13.tif		

DM6366US1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE,

LALIER Gregory, with Residence address at: Brookfield, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc. d/b/a UNILEVER, 45 Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

SHERIDAN Mary Margaret, with Residence address at: Stamford, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc. d/b/a UNILEVER, 45 Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

MARTIN Daniel, with Residence address at: Naugatuck, US and Mailing Address at Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 45 Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

CHO Wooyeon, with Residence address at: Trumbull, and Mailing Address at Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 45 Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

CHONG Heesop, with Residence address at: Staten Island, US and Mailing Address at Force Majeure Design, Inc., 219 36th Street, 5th Floor, Brooklyn, New York, 11232, United States of America

ESCOBAR JIMENEZ Mariana, with Residence address at: Brooklyn, US and Mailing Address at Force Majeure Design, Inc., 219 36th Street, 5th Floor, Brooklyn, New York, 11232, United States of America

MAK Michelle C., with Residence address at: Brooklyn, US and Mailing Address at Force Majeure Design, Inc., 219 36th Street, 5th Floor, Brooklyn, New York, 11232, United States of America

HAINAUT Laurent Jean-Marie, with Residence address at: Bearsville, US and Mailing Address at Force Majeure Design, Inc., 219 36th Street, 5th Floor, Brooklyn, New York, 11232, United States of America

have invented certain improvements in:

#### CONTAINER

(bearing Attorney's Docket Number: DM6366US1, which is found in

[Check and complete (a), or (b)]

(	a	) U.S. patent application execute	ed or	ì .	0

(b) ☑ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE, an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

U.S. application Serial No. 29/761168 filed on December 7, 2020 ("the Filing Date").

AND WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles, and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

2 of 6 Assignment Form 2

In witness whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand

Note: A witness has to physically witness the signing of the document, whether signed in wet ink or electronically. Before signing, the signatory shall select the witness(es) and confirm that they can witness him/her signing the document. The witness(es) shall countersign immediately after the signatory has signed.

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	15 April 2021
	Crusty Later  27BAEEDB2037406  Gregory LALIER
Witness Signature Witness Name	Docusigned by:  Bill Maffeo  Bill Maffeo
Witness Address	22 Fragola Drive Southington, CT 06489

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	16 April 2021
	Mary Sturidan  7223328A6E11487  Mary Margaret SHERIDAN
Witness	
Signature	DocuSigned by:
	Radul Justice /
Witness	Rachel Justice
Name	Racher Justice
Witness	3820 Kingsway Dr.
Address	

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	16 April 2021
	Daniel MARTIN
Witness Signature	Emily Pearson /
Witness Name	Emily Pearson
Witness Address	24 North Colonial Drive Harrington Park NJ 07640

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	16 April 2021
	Wooyeon CHO
Witness Signature	DocuSigned by:  / Scongly Son / 4E6B9EA3D9594B8
Witness Name	Seonghye Son
Witness Address	1 ambatt way

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	07 May 2021
	DocuSigned by:  C05DD6EADC8243C  Heesop CHONG
Witness	
Signature	Tuon Unterburger /
Witness	
Name	Thom Unterburger
Witness Address	219 36 st bkln 11232

Dated: (DD/Mmm/YY)	01 June 2021	
	Docusigned by:  Mariana ES (OBUK MMENEE)  8331FC3C7C7D4C4	/
	Mariana ESCOBAR JIMENEZ	
Witness		
Signature	Megan Bradley	1
Witness	0B03A02E201242A	
Name	Megan Bradley	
Witness	219 36th Street #3-5A	
Address		

Dated:	25 May 2021
(DD/Mmm/YY)	
	DocuSigned by:
	Miduelle C. Make
	Michelle C. MAK
Witness	
Signature	DocuSigned by:
	Megan Bradley /
	6B65A82E287242A
Witness	   Megan Bradley
Name	megan bracies
Witness	219 36th Street #3-5A
Address	
7.000	Brooklyn, NY 11232

Dated:	25 May 2021
(DD/Mmm/YY)	,
	DocuSigned by:
	Laurent Jean-Marie HALMAUT /
	Laurent Jean-Marie HAINAUT
Witness	DocuSigned by:
Signature	Megan Bradley 1
Witness	6B65A82E287242A
Name	Megan Bradley
Witness	219 36th Street #3-5A
Address	Brooklyn, NY 11232

# **DocuSign**

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: 9CEFA9B67ACF45AABAA4FAAA7B20A590

Subject: DM6366US1 Assignment

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 16 Electrificate Pages: 7 Initials: 0 Br

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Envelope Originator:

Status: Completed

Betty Schultz Unilever House

100 Victoria Embankment London, London EC4Y 0DY Betty.Schultz@unilever.com IP Address: 69.115.42.131

**Record Tracking** 

Greq.Lalier@unilever.com

Unilever - Global Account

Unilever - Global Account

Gregory Lalier

Status: Original Holder: Betty Schultz Location: DocuSign

Gregory Latier

12-04-21 | 15:44 Betty.Schultz@unilever.com

Signer Events Signature

Timestamp

Sent: 12-04-21 | 15:44 Viewed: 15-04-21 | 12:20 Signed: 15-04-21 | 12:20

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 204.110.170.4

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Mary Sheridan

Mary.M.Sheridan@unilever.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Mary Sturidan Viewed: 15-04-21 | 12:27 Viewed: 15-04-21 | 13:01 Signed: 15-04-21 | 13:08

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 69.127.240.82

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Daniel MARTIN
Danny.Martin@unilever.com
Unilever - Global Account

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

David Martin Sent: 15-04-21 | 13:38 Viewed: 16-04-21 | 05:25 Signed: 16-04-21 | 05:30

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 173.79.68.172

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Wooyeon CHO

woo.cho@unilever.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Wooyeon CHO

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 24.151.90.3

Sent: 16-04-21 | 08:27 Viewed: 16-04-21 | 09:18 Signed: 16-04-21 | 11:23

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Heesop CHONG	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 16-04-21   11:25
hchong@forcemajeure.design	the co	Resent: 30-04-21   08:35
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	C05DD6EADC8243C	Resent: 06-05-21   20:17
(None)	Cignatura Adaption: Drown on Dovice	Viewed: 07-05-21   06:48
	Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 71.105.202.48	Signed: 07-05-21   06:48
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 07-05-21   06:48 ID: fe4e3d3e-7ecb-4c51-bc29-15d89c6a8bf8		
Michelle C. MAK	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 25-05-21   09:47
mmak@forcemajeure.design	Michelle C. Mdk	Viewed: 25-05-21   09:48
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	5E519B43A6DF43F	Signed: 25-05-21   09:48
(None)	Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 198.167.172.20	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 25-05-21   09:48 ID: f9fb1366-13a6-4812-bca4-08b078a0573f		
Laurent Jean-Marie HAINAUT	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 25-05-21   10:00
lhainaut@forcemajeure.design	Laurent Jean-Marie HallMUT	Viewed: 25-05-21   10:12
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)	D0429BE48E5947F	Signed: 25-05-21   10:13
,	Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 198.167.172.20	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 25-05-21   10:12 ID: caebc7f5-0396-441c-8c63-4bdc888f066a		
Mariana ESCOBAR JIMENEZ	DocuSigned by:	Sent: 07-05-21   06:50
mariana.es)@gmail.com	Mariana ESCOBAR YMENEZ	Resent: 18-05-21   16:21
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	8331FC3C7C7D4C4	Resent: 20-05-21   11:03
(None)		Resent: 20-05-21   11:04
	Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style	Resent: 01-06-21   15:27
	Using IP Address: 74.108.26.205	Viewed: 01-06-21   20:07
	Signed using mobile	Signed: 01-06-21   20:08
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 01-06-21   20:07 ID: 0ef5ed3b-9834-47c6-874f-e51dc06e3394		
In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Otatao	rincountp

m rendem digiter macing	Oignature	rinicationp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp

Witness Events Signature Timestamp Bill Maffeo Sent: 15-04-21 | 12:20 Bill Maffeo Bill.maffeo@unilever.com Viewed: 15-04-21 | 12:26 Unilever - Global Account Signed: 15-04-21 | 12:27 Engineer Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 22 Fragola Drive, Southington, CT 06489 Using IP Address: 204.110.170.5 Witness for Gregory Lalier (Greg.Lalier@unilever.com) Security Level: **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Not Offered via DocuSign Rachel Justice Sent: 15-04-21 | 13:08 Rachel Justice rachel.justice@unilever.com Viewed: 15-04-21 | 13:36 Unilever - Global Account Signed: 15-04-21 | 13:38 Senior Packaging Engineer Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style 3820 Kingsway Dr. Highland, MI 48356 Using IP Address: 71.227.25.25 Witness for Mary Sheridan (Mary.M.Sheridan@unilever.com) Security Level: **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Not Offered via DocuSign **Emily Pearson** Sent: 16-04-21 | 05:31 Emily Pearson emily.pearson@unilever.com Resent: 16-04-21 | 08:04 Design Engineer Resent: 16-04-21 | 08:23 24 North Colonial Dr Resent: 16-04-21 | 08:25 Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Daniel MARTIN Resent: 16-04-21 | 08:25 Using IP Address: 108.12.239.215 (Danny.Martin@unilever.com) Viewed: 16-04-21 | 08:26 Security Level: Signed: 16-04-21 | 08:27 **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Not Offered via DocuSign Sent: 16-04-21 | 11:23 Seonghye Son Seonaliye Son cwooyeon@gmail.com Viewed: 16-04-21 | 11:24 Signed: 16-04-21 | 11:25 168 Governor Trumbull way, Trumbull CT 06611 Witness for Wooyeon CHO (woo.cho@unilever.com)
Using IP Address: 24.151.90.3 Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Security Level: **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 16-04-21 | 11:24 ID: a97f7002-e861-42fe-aa2c-20bec7979f73 Thom Unterburger Sent: 06-05-21 | 20:17 Thom Unterburger Resent: 07-05-21 | 06:49 thom@forcemajeure.design 13E0B4E9A9FC44B. IT Director Viewed: 07-05-21 | 06:50 219 36 st bkln 11232 Signed: 07-05-21 | 06:50 Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Heesop CHONG Using IP Address: 68.132.250.218 (hchong@forcemajeure.design)

Security Level:

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

ID: d76b4769-d3d7-429c-9e50-42758d1fd1c9

Accepted: 07-05-21 | 06:50

Witness Events Signature Timestamp Megan Bradley Sent: 25-05-21 | 09:48 Megan Bradley mbradley@forcemajeure.design Viewed: 25-05-21 | 10:00 Client Services Director Signed: 25-05-21 | 10:00 219 36th Street #3-5A Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Michelle C. MAK Using IP Address: 67.245.39.11 (mmak@forcemajeure.design) Security Level: **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** Accepted: 25-05-21 | 10:00 ID: 46682f86-d529-4779-925a-3175556a1a8a Sent: 25-05-21 | 10:13 Megan Bradley Resent: 26-05-21 | 05:39

Megan Bradley Mbradley@forcemajeure.design Client Services Director 219 36th Street #3-5A Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Laurent Jean-Marie HAINAUT Using IP Address: 67.245.39.11 (lhainaut@forcemajeure.design) Security Level:

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

ID: e9472d48-15a2-4e09-aa0b-c7bfc8505003

Accepted: 01-06-21 | 15:26

(mariana.esj@gmail.com)

Accepted: 02-06-21 | 06:10

Security Level:

Resent: 28-05-21 | 07:37 Resent: 01-06-21 | 15:25 Viewed: 01-06-21 | 15:26 Signed: 01-06-21 | 15:26

Megan Bradley Sent: 20-05-21 | 11:04 Megan Bradley mbradley@forcemajeure.design Resent: 01-06-21 | 20:08 Client Services Director Viewed: 02-06-21 | 06:10 219 36th Street #3-5A Signed: 02-06-21 | 06:11 Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Witness for Mariana ESCOBAR JIMENEZ Using IP Address: 67.245.39.11

ID: 89e92b45-a156-4f82-87d2-938b80c707bd **Notary Events** Timestamp Signature **Envelope Summary Events** Status Timestamps Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 12-04-21 | 15:44 Certified Delivered Security Checked 01-06-21 | 20:07 Signing Complete Security Checked 01-06-21 | 20:08 Completed Security Checked 02-06-21 | 06:11

**Payment Events** Timestamps Status **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure** 

#### ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Unilever Group (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

## Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

#### Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

### Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

## **How to contact Unilever Group:**

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: docusign.support@unilever.com

## To advise Unilever Group of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at docusign.support@unilever.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

## To request paper copies from Unilever Group

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

## To withdraw your consent with Unilever Group

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to docusign.support@unilever.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

## Required hardware and software

RECORDED: 06/02/2021

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: <a href="https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements">https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements</a>.

## Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Unilever Group as described above, you consent to receive
  exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
  acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
  available to you by Unilever Group during the course of your relationship with Unilever
  Group.